
Pfeiffer (10-13) -vs- JWU Charlotte (3-16)
03/24/2026 at Matthews, N.C. (Colonel Francis Beatty Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cooper, Cameron (1-0)
Loss: Long, James (0-1)
HBP: Blevins, Jake, Bruss, Andrew, Carson, Zach, Long, James
PB: Coy, Conner (1)
 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time:    Attendance: 0   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Pfeiffer 0 3 0 3 2 1 2 1 4 16 20 1
JWU Charlotte 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 6 12 1

Pfeiffer 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mecimore, Ben lf 5 1 2 4 1 0 1
Willard, Ethan 2b 5 1 0 0 0 1 5
Javier, Joe 3b 5 2 3 2 1 0 3
Brandle, Jack 1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 4
    Stem, Larson 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
Wood, Austin ss 5 3 4 0 1 0 1
Gusa, Badin dh 4 1 2 2 0 0 3
    Kytta, Tyler dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Barrett, Levi rf 5 2 3 2 0 0 4
Coy, Conner c 5 2 1 0 1 0 4
Bellantoni, Christian cf 2 2 1 1 1 0 1
    Jones, Josh cf 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
Akbari, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Faircloth, Skylar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Safrit, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Griffin, Conner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blevins, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bruss, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooper, Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 45 16 20 15 5 1 30

2B: Brandle, Jack (1); Barrett, Levi (1)
HR: Mecimore, Ben (1)
SF: Barrett, Levi (1)
SB: Javier, Joe (1); Wood, Austin (1); Coy, Conner (2)
CS: Mecimore, Ben (1)
HBP: Mecimore, Ben (1); Willard, Ethan (2); Gusa, Badin (1);
Bellantoni, Christian (1)
E: Willard, Ethan (1)
DP: 1

JWU Charlotte 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nezaj, Jayden cf 5 1 3 1 0 1 0
Nezaj, Sami 2b 5 0 3 3 0 1 2
Brown, Jordan 3b 2 1 0 0 1 2 2
Jackson, Cannon dh 5 0 0 0 0 2 6
Fernandez, Marco ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
    Stridiron, Emeal 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hernandez, Dev rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 1
Howland, Logan c 2 1 1 1 0 1 1
Ramirez, Carlitos 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
    Williams, Jacob 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stack, Stetson lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Carson, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Long, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kerl, Colton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Barnhart, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 12 6 2 11 17

2B: Nezaj, Jayden (1); Fernandez, Marco (2)
3B: Nezaj, Sami (1)
SF: Howland, Logan (1)
SB: Nezaj, Jayden (1); Nezaj, Sami (1)
CS: Stridiron, Emeal (1); Hernandez, Dev (1)
HBP: Brown, Jordan (2); Howland, Logan (1)
E: Long, James (1)

Pfeiffer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bruss, Andrew 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 6 8 1 2 21
Blevins, Jake 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 1 18
Faircloth, Skylar 0.2 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 25
Cooper, Cameron (W, 1-0) 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 23
Safrit, Sam 2.0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 1 38
Griffin, Conner 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 16
Javier, Joe 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 19
Totals 12 6 5 2 11 0 0 3 0 35 41 6 6 160

JWU Charlotte IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Long, James (L, 0-1) 3.2 8 6 5 1 1 0 0 3 0 17 22 6 2 78
Carson, Zach 1.1 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 6 10 2 2 26
Barnhart, Max 2.0 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 5 1 35
Kerl, Colton 2.0 5 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 13 5 1 51
Totals 20 16 15 5 1 0 0 5 0 45 56 18 6 190



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pfeiffer - Top of 1st PFU JWU
Mecimore flies out to left fielder Stack 0 0
Willard strikes out looking, Long pitching 0 0
Javier walks, Long pitching 0 0
Javier steals 2nd 0 0
Brandle grounds out to second baseman Nezaj 0 0

JWU Charlotte - Bottom of 1st PFU JWU
Nezaj lines out to left fielder Mecimore 0 0
Nezaj singles on a line drive to left fielder Mecimore 0 0
Brown is hit by pitch, Bruss pitching 0 0
Jackson grounds into a double play to third baseman Javier 0 0

Pfeiffer - Top of 2nd PFU JWU
Wood singles on a line drive to left fielder Stack 0 0
Gusa singles on a hard ground ball to right fielder Hernandez 0 0
Barrett out on sacrifice fly to left fielder Stack. Wood scores 1 0
Coy grounds into fielder's choice to third baseman Brown 1 0
Coy steals 2nd 1 0
Bellantoni is hit by pitch, Long pitching 1 0
Mecimore singles on a fly ball to right fielder Hernandez. Coy scores 2 0
Bellantoni scores on error by pitcher Long 3 0
Mecimore advances to 2nd on the same error 3 0
Willard is hit by pitch, Long pitching 3 0
Mecimore caught stealing 3rd, catcher Howland 3 0
Half-inning ended by out on the base paths 3 0

JWU Charlotte - Bottom of 2nd PFU JWU
Fernandez doubles on a line drive to left fielder Mecimore 3 0
Hernandez grounds out to third baseman Javier 3 0
Howland is hit by pitch, Bruss pitching 3 0
Fernandez picked off at 2nd, pitcher Bruss 3 0
Ramirez strikes out looking, Bruss pitching 3 0

Pfeiffer - Top of 3rd PFU JWU
Javier lines out to shortstop Fernandez 3 0
Brandle singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Nezaj 3 0
Wood singles on a hard ground ball to right fielder Hernandez 3 0
Gusa flies out to left fielder Stack 3 0
Barrett flies out to center fielder Nezaj 3 0

JWU Charlotte - Bottom of 3rd PFU JWU
Lineup changed: Akbari in for pitcher Bruss 3 0
Lineup changed: Blevins in for pitcher Akbari 3 0
Stack grounds out to first baseman Brandle 3 0
Nezaj singles on a hard ground ball to second baseman Willard 3 0
Nezaj strikes out looking, Blevins pitching 3 0
Nezaj steals 2nd 3 0
Brown is hit by pitch, Blevins pitching 3 0
Jackson strikes out swinging, Blevins pitching 3 0



Pfeiffer - Top of 4th PFU JWU
Coy pops out to first baseman Ramirez 3 0
Bellantoni singles on a fly ball to left fielder Stack 3 0
Mecimore grounds out to third baseman Brown 3 0
Willard is hit by pitch, Long pitching 3 0
Javier singles on a line drive to left fielder Stack. Bellantoni scores 4 0
Brandle doubles on a fly ball to left fielder Stack. Willard scores. Javier scores 6 0
Lineup changed: Carson in for pitcher Long 6 0
Wood grounds out to shortstop Fernandez 6 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

JWU Charlotte - Bottom of 4th PFU JWU
Lineup changed: Faircloth in for pitcher Blevins 6 0
Fernandez pops out in foul territory to catcher Coy 6 0
Hernandez singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Bellantoni 6 0
Howland singles on a ground ball to shortstop Wood 6 0
Ramirez strikes out looking, Faircloth pitching 6 0
Stack walks, Faircloth pitching 6 0
Nezaj singles on a ground ball to second baseman Willard. Hernandez scores 6 1
Nezaj triples on a fly ball to center fielder Bellantoni. Howland scores. Stack scores. Nezaj scores 6 4
Lineup changed: Cooper in for pitcher Faircloth 6 4
Brown strikes out swinging, Cooper pitching 6 4

Pfeiffer - Top of 5th PFU JWU
Gusa is hit by pitch, Carson pitching 6 4
Barrett singles on a fly ball to center fielder Nezaj 6 4
Coy singles on a bunt to shortstop Fernandez 6 4
Bellantoni walks, Carson pitching. Gusa scores 7 4
Mecimore is hit by pitch, Carson pitching. Barrett scores 8 4
Willard flies out to second baseman Nezaj 8 4
Javier flies out to second baseman Nezaj 8 4
Brandle grounds out to first baseman Ramirez 8 4

JWU Charlotte - Bottom of 5th PFU JWU
Jackson grounds out to second baseman Willard 8 4
Fernandez doubles on a fly ball to left fielder Mecimore 8 4
Hernandez singles on a fly ball to right fielder Barrett 8 4
Howland out on sacrifice fly to center fielder Bellantoni. Fernandez scores 8 5
Hernandez caught stealing 2nd, pitcher Cooper 8 5
Half-inning ended by out on the base paths 8 5

Pfeiffer - Top of 6th PFU JWU
Wood walks, Carson pitching 8 5
Lineup changed: Barnhart in for pitcher Carson 8 5
Wood steals 2nd 8 5
Gusa pops out to second baseman Nezaj 8 5
Barrett doubles on a fly ball to left fielder Stack. Wood scores 9 5
Coy grounds out to third baseman Brown 9 5
Bellantoni flies out to right fielder Hernandez 9 5

JWU Charlotte - Bottom of 6th PFU JWU
Lineup changed: Safrit in for pitcher Cooper 9 5
Ramirez strikes out swinging, Safrit pitching 9 5
Stack pops out to second baseman Willard 9 5
Nezaj doubles on a fly ball to left fielder Mecimore 9 5
Nezaj grounds out to pitcher Safrit 9 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pfeiffer - Top of 7th PFU JWU
Mecimore flies out in foul territory to right fielder Hernandez 9 5
Willard flies out to left fielder Stack 9 5
Javier singles on a line drive to center fielder Nezaj 9 5
Lineup changed: Stem in for first baseman Brandle 9 5
Stem singles on a line drive to center fielder Nezaj 9 5
Wood singles on a hard ground ball to third baseman Brown 9 5
Gusa singles on a hard ground ball to right fielder Hernandez. Javier scores. Stem scores 11 5
Barrett flies out to right fielder Hernandez 11 5

JWU Charlotte - Bottom of 7th PFU JWU
Lineup changed: Jones in for center fielder Bellantoni 11 5
Brown walks, Safrit pitching 11 5
Jackson flies out to right fielder Barrett 11 5
Fernandez pops out to second baseman Willard 11 5
Brown advances to 2nd on passed ball 11 5
Hernandez singles on a hard ground ball to shortstop Wood. Brown scores 11 6
Howland strikes out swinging, Safrit pitching 11 6

Pfeiffer - Top of 8th PFU JWU
Lineup changed: Brown in at first baseman 11 6
Lineup changed: Williams in at third baseman 11 6
Lineup changed: Kerl in for pitcher Barnhart 11 6
Lineup changed: Williams in for extra hitter Ramirez 11 6
Lineup changed: Williams in at third baseman 11 6
Coy walks, Kerl pitching 11 6
Jones flies out to center fielder Nezaj 11 6
Coy steals 2nd 11 6
Mecimore walks, Kerl pitching 11 6
Willard flies out to right fielder Hernandez 11 6
Javier singles on a line drive to third baseman Williams. Coy scores 12 6
Stem flies out to center fielder Nezaj 12 6

JWU Charlotte - Bottom of 8th PFU JWU
Lineup changed: Griffin in for pitcher Safrit 12 6
Williams grounds out to second baseman Willard 12 6
Stack strikes out swinging, Griffin pitching 12 6
Nezaj strikes out looking, Griffin pitching 12 6

Pfeiffer - Top of 9th PFU JWU
Wood singles on a line drive to left fielder Stack 12 6
Lineup changed: Kytta in for designated hitter Gusa 12 6
Kytta lines out to left fielder Stack 12 6
Barrett singles on a ground ball to left fielder Stack 12 6
Coy flies out to center fielder Nezaj 12 6
Jones singles on a line drive to right fielder Hernandez. Wood scores. Barrett scores 14 6
Mecimore homers on a fly ball to left field. Jones scores 16 6
Willard grounds out to third baseman Williams 16 6

JWU Charlotte - Bottom of 9th PFU JWU
Lineup changed: Javier in at pitcher 16 6
Nezaj singles on a ground ball to left fielder Mecimore 16 6
Brown strikes out swinging, Javier pitching 16 6



Jackson strikes out swinging, Javier pitching 16 6
Nezaj steals 2nd 16 6
Lineup changed: Stridiron in for shortstop Fernandez 16 6
Stridiron hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by second baseman Willard 16 6
Stridiron caught stealing 2nd, pitcher Javier 16 6
Half-inning ended by out on the base paths 16 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


